

ChoiceOne Engineering	Bid Tabulation Franklin Township Trustees Beech Road Emergency Repairs December 11, 2018					Smith Construction Fayetteville, Ohio		Fillmore Construction LLC Leesburg, Ohio		SC Construction & Materials, LLC Seaman, Ohio		
REF. ITEM NO. NO. DESCRIPTION	Unit of <u>Measure</u>	Approx. Qty.	UNIT <u>COST</u>	total <u>Cost</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	total <u>Cost</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	total <u>Cost</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	total <u>Cost</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	total <u>Cost</u>
1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00		\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
2 203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$155.00	\$6,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00
3 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	189	\$1.00	\$189.00	\$15.00	\$2,835.00	\$5.00	\$945.00	\$5.00	\$945.00	\$50.00	\$9,450.00
4 209 DITCH CLEANOUT	FT.	210	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$11.00	\$2,310.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$33.33	\$6,999.30
5 254 1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	52	\$10.00	\$520.00	\$66.00	\$3,432.00 *1	\$40.00	\$2,080.00	\$20.00	\$1,040.00	\$20.00	\$1,040.00
6 301 6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	32	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$245.00	\$7,840.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00
7 407 TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	46	\$5.00	\$230.00	\$3.50	\$161.00	\$10.00	\$460.00	\$10.00	\$460.00	\$7.00	\$322.00
8 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	19	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00
9 602 CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	0.42	\$6,000.00	\$2,520.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,932.00	\$1,000.00	\$420.00	\$2,000.00	\$840.00	\$1,500.00	\$630.00
10 611 12" ADS HP SANITITE STORM SEWER	FT.	25	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$190.00	\$4,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
11 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
12 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	450	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.50	\$2,475.00	\$3.50	\$1,575.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$45,000.00 *2
14 SPEC GABION BASKET SYSTEM	LUMP	1	\$100,000.00		\$67,365.00	\$67,365.00	\$99,000.00		\$102,300.00	\$102,300.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
TOTAL				\$147,159.00		\$136,000.00		\$142,930.00		\$143,985.00		<u>\$198,691.30</u> *3

Total given was \$2,432.00

*2 Total given was \$4,500.00

*3 Total given was \$158,191.30